502586278 11/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632381

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN G FURLER	11/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITAL SIGNS, INC.
Street Address:	20 CAMPUS ROAD
City:	TOTOWA
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D424687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705 Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MINETTE M. TAYCO, C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. FLOWER STREET, 25TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GE/PRJ.VICTORY(78359.21)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINETTE M. TAYCO	
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/	
Date:	11/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=D424687 GE Assignment_Alan Furler#page1.tif source=D424687 GE Assignment_Alan Furler#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 D4

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0896 **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information

Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable

consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Alan G, Furler of New Jersey, US

hereby sell and assign to Vital Signs, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, having an address at 20

Campus Road, Totowa, NJ 07512, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and

assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention described in the non-

provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

Breathing Tube for Conveying Oxygen or Anesthesia Gas to Lungs and Conveying Exhaled Gas

Away From Lungs of Patient

□ executed concurrently herewith,

X filed on April 18, 1997, having Application Number 29/069,748, now U.S. Patent Number

D424,687

including the right to sue and recover for past damages, and any and all applications for patent and

patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations in part,

reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States

application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on

said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and

agree that on request and without further consideration except reasonable professional compensation for

required hours or travel, at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination

and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said

Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Signature: Alan G. Fuller	Date: Nov. 19 201
Witnessed by: Xaug Shurg Signature Laura Schimming Printed Name of Witness	Date: 11/19/13
Witnessed by: <u>Jewan M. Farella</u> Signature	Date: 11/19/13
Susan M. (Furler) Printed Name of Witness	

INVENTOR